ol

| No. 0026-07
LIKDE
® BES620TOPJA

model LU-562

—ASABHERY I > (B L#EA)

i ial
Single Needle Lockstitch Unison Feed Industria
e Sewing Machine With Reverse Feed

model LU-563

— At AREHRERY, KFAeEAfF I >

y ial
Single Needle Lockstitch Unison Feed Intgustrla
’ Sewing Machine With a Large Bobbin

Sl e
el
e el L
[
e
o

s

EEERERER e R
e
b Do

e

-
o
sl
A e ey
e o

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO.. LTD.
% pitie



I V—

R —



-

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

—_

As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts,
The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the I ndex.
Explanation of codes
1N = means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
refer to ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2] Ccdes on the "EL (Engmeer:ng change)”’ column
T A0/ . Added from Qctober, 1974
2 (B 7 ST Obsoleted from January, 1975
3 When D. {obsoieted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74)
(@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
Fial ipti Amt.
Ne. Note Part No. Description E.C. Bl
EE & B EEEH & # HE
1 B1401-106-000 Needle bar (D12/74] Y — =
1-1 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA.12/74 ] i PR 1

(® In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the " &4
part number’

(Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

(Example)
Ref. —— Amt.
N Note Part No. Description E& Heq.
EEC At S Z%Eﬁ ah & ia
1 by B1105-200-000 Frame cover ' D 12/74 | . B1105-300-000 -
i
B1105-300-000 Frame cover L&l2_£7_4_§ ‘ Tl f 1
4 C.3/75 ...c........ This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the "' fa&{Japanese” column, sa please order by the correct part number.
{Example)
Ref. _— Amt.
No. Nomte Part Nti. Description ) -E.C. Req.
EEC & & TEFER & & e |
1 B1105-500-000 | Frame cover C.8/75 _BIT05666-600__ 1
.T
Correct No. Wrong No
& M.5/75....oc....... The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the "'Amt. Req.” column.
3) Codes on the “"Amt. Req.” column
1 Indicates amount required is 2.
Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
.. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and £ £ in Japanese, in the ''Description’ column.
(Example)
Amt.
ieof Note Part No. Description EL. Regq.
ER Ak e ZEEFR & A HE
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover|asm.] Pssledpt=| 7% 1
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover L —Lhsi— (1
12 §5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 kX # > 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

; SR S A b e S S e e A e B T B e B S SR D e S B 1 S BT G B U BT A e B S e T e el e B 0,1 Ny e iy e S G e Y ey e B S e e T S e e ey S T e 0 e B B T ey S S S e R 0 S e D

3

g When Ordering The Spare Parts:

; In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the

5 cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

5

#

HLA S BB 4t 2o o R S A B T T T 0 B e e S S e S e 0 e S e e e S e S i B A R 1 A T B 8 R 3B e -mmwxwmmti




3 :
A=Y T 2ORH
. ZoR—UTy2iz, BAIZ LT, &Hzllllﬂ-ﬁéhtﬁiﬁﬁﬁ”b’l‘-:"fﬁni'}“g
2. EICRe N8R0 RE R, ElZibitis No.(Ref. No.) =3dfsy » A LTt
3. LB miEing
1) TEE Mons
@ FEeeeeeneenes BEQ A=Y Ty B L TSEER S AR e Bk L £+,
@ ©0I RN—2TF D NER” OBBEASELTTE L,
2) “EHEZEERE" Hois
D A. 10/740-emuunn ISTASFI10R8 & DB = #17:,
@ D. /75 veeenees 19755 | B & N &I X #17-,
@ D. (HIER). A.(GEIN) »FRL Th 3B,
D. 12/74
A 12/74)
@ BAEOEBRMEADVWEENSRS
SOBEEEE (D) SAENSRETLEELCE T 45, EEEREC LN,

[51)
Ref. N B
No. ote Part No, Description =0
=< A EKEER
¥ B1401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 ;
1-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar ILA.121'74_:

® HROEM/ESZHDBEOETE
SOBEE. BHAOMTEBMEC Z b PHMLVCERESTBALTS ) 2

LT EDREL SN £ 4

LBEASDELERIRL THEERTF & O,

Amt.

Req.
&h E= HE
L -
s8] K- 1

TOT, HLOLFETHEEF & 4,

(g7
lF\{izf.- Note Part No. Description E.C. ';r:c;
SEER &k = EHEEAR & = HE
1 & B1105-200-000 Frame cover " D.12/74_: B1105-300-000 —
‘ i
% B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA2/74 ) Tl — L H s — 1
@ C. 3/75 «ereeeene 19755 3 BI=RBED 2 R HBFL 28, ELVRBECITES i,
COBERIBERCOTE L SEA MIXRKEMCEZCOSESFRALTHN I 40T,
ELWVRFTEIENTF S0y,
(3]
ef. L Amt,
ﬁe_ Note Part No. Description EiC. Req.
PERE & ES EEEE &h & HE

Frame cover C.3/75

1 % B1105-500-000

_BT105-600:000 1
T t

IE L\ G

Bl > T a®

©® M. 5/75 oot 19755 S Ak N EBEATE (D7 5 e,
COBEHEWMCEIHLCHBAETRLTEN £ 5,
3) “HE sosns
@ 2 elgm 2EAZbLLE T,
@ 2.0 vedmed, 2A—PlERDLET, (HEEEA—prTd)
G = s SDNR—Y Ty P LHERE R TT,
@ CT Yeveens AR AR L TWAFESA+ELLE S,
FEEN R (R RBMISER T "asm, M T s & EERELTHND 2 ¥

] |

IS:D
]l:\il?:f.l Note Part No. Description E.C. AH:::::
e N st S & & HE
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] TL—an—[25] i
0 B1105-900-000 Frame cover Tl — s S— (n
2"y $5-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b X 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2
F“‘ BT Loy T sl talt BT IS R T e e e

HRABAEXDOBOMEE

ZEWTT,
HROTHBRO—BH LR NS BEF BN ETOTTTERTE L,
fa -

:mm—va7uﬁﬁénruaﬁm%&%ﬁﬁiwﬁm~%&mﬁ%ﬂﬂiﬁ\mumﬂmﬂmnTﬁE&Té
W BhETHENAA—Y 7y s DERES(RIEAL. BZ(Z. No. 0010-01)X (3, WWES 4+ HEETAT 1T

- Ilr_x._..,_x._...-»»,-.w S —

T —



CONTENTS
B R

- MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SREB S+ B 1R

......................................................
....................................................
....................................................

..................................................

(1) LU-562A
(2) LU-562-3
(3) LU-563-3

.......................................................
.......................................................

.......................................................

il Pl IpRIE GBI oy on s v snamsmnin o5 Saamasates s b vl 15k
. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
® 3l

...........................................................



SRER S+ 2 RAMR

1. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




1. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

Ky =

53-1
532
54
55
56
57

59

01
02

01
02

01
01
>01
201

.02
02
02
02
02
02

Note (;£52) <01

B3101-053-000
B3106-019-000
$S-7090610-SP
B1140-051-000
$5-3090610-SP
B1128-051-000
81129-563-000
$$-2080710-SP
B1103-051-000
B1130-051-000
$5-2090710-5P
B1131-562-000
SS-3090610-SP
B3138-051-000
B3138-512-000
$5-7090520-5P
$S-7110720-SP
B1128-051-000
B1128.522.000
$S-8110510-SP
B3501-051-000
B1155-053-000
81509-051-000
B1114-051-000
81150-051-000
B1152-051-000
SD-0630241-SD
B3121-053-0A0
B3122-053-000
83134-051-000
SD-0470281-SP
B3127-051-000
B3124-051-0A0
B3124-051-000
83131-051-000
B3126-051-000
B3132-051-000
B3129-053-000
B3125-012-000
B3137-051-0A0
S$S-4080610-SP
B3128-051-000
B3123-051-000
$5-8111251-5P
B1157-009-0A0
B1405-012-000
B1132-562-000
81112-053-000-A
B1113-053-000-A
B1109-562-000
B1109-053-000-A
$8-2110920-TP
B3542-581-000
B1839-053-000
B1841-053-000
$$-7110410-SP
$5-7110510-SP
B1111-563-000
$5-7110510-5P
B1838-563-000
B1844-563-000
B8146-563-000
$5-7110510-5P
B1839-563-000
B1841-563-000

For LU-562
For LU-563

Description

Face plate
Screw
Screw 9/64-40 L=6
Take-up oil splasher .........
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ..........oooevven
Frame thread guide, upper .........
Frame thread guide, upper ......
Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 ..c...........
Face plate pin
Frame thread guide, middle
SCrew G640 =70 cevnmnmennares
Frame thread guide, lower ................
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Take-up spring adjusting plate
Take-up spring adjusting plate .........c........
Screw 9/64-40 L=45
Screw 11/6440 L=70
Three-hole thread eyelet
Three-hole thread eyelet
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ....occoovvveiiiieecieeeee .
Oil filter sleeve
Qil cup
Adjusting screw
Needle thread guide pin
Top cover
Washer ...
Hinge screw D=6.30 H=2.4 ...
Tension controller base asm. ................
Tension release bar ...
Tension release lever
Hinge screw D=4.80 H=2.8 ...
Tension release pin, short
Tension stud asm. ..........
Tension stud ...
Thread tension disc pin ..o
Tension disc ....ccocvvvricenees =
Tension disc holder ................
Tension spring
Thread tension stud nut
Take-up spring guide disC asm. ......cccooveviveeeeen.n..
Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4
Thread take-up spring
Take-up spring stud
Screw 11/64-40 L=12.0
Qil cup asm.
Cap
Qil felt

Bed slide, left
Bed slide, right
Throat plate
Throat plate ......

Screw I 1/B4-40 L=B.5 ...ccummmmamimmms
Oilfelt oo
Qil receiving cover
Qil drip felt
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.0 ...
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ..........
Bed slide spring
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ....cocoevruennens
Qil shield, (A)
Oil shield, (B) .ovcveeeee
Qil drip felt
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0

Oil receiving cover

Qil drip felt

LU-5628
LU-563H

D.4/78
A4/78

D.8/79
A.8/79

D.7/79
D.7/79
D.7/77
A.7177
A4/78
A 4/78

SRERSH AR

Amt.

Req.

gk # HE
Az 1
55-70906 e
ThEeETER Y 9 64—40 1
=l L R W 1
L T T T T 1
1 BFERES BEE 1
1 b Ferd4 e 1
F AT T 96 A0 =T 2
Frd B b B e i
R R - L 1
TN S FY 9/64—40 L=7 1
e L R A 1
T3 9/64—40 L= 1

BOI13B512-000 izt
T b i S ey s

T FER T 9060 ILU=R05 s
THAETRY Il/64—40 L=7

BAA28 027000k et
= S e e
FAFL |1'64—40 L=5
AN T T T Far—= ar— Y
el o R = S S i (0, B i S
= e Tl Tt e
s o
AR e ...
AR FLYHF
»F ¥ D=6.30 H=2.4
b Fay=te A 4 22
Fanx Fiof—
banx 2044
A D=4.80 H=2.8
Bt B .
bPFas—fi= 2z
PFa—H—
FF 3
B Vel o SRS S
kE a0 9 Fiife
-
EFa=FFuvb
b Uewdig Fladd o 23 L
XY | 8—44 L=6.4 ...
bR )
B b AN
A3P 11/64—40 L=12
22 AW T PR e
A
e e R | T
Al 2 e Al
E S -
A -
i e B
SV 2 I
AR oL hsi— )
BT FA PG ONE s
SSETTI0D1G:8E v s
TIhESFY Il 64—40
EE R (-
ThEZARY | 64—40 -~
AT AR B N
AFEET WA Ol 0
Aid—ianes SPEESIDUE
TRAETFZ |1/64—40 L=5 ..
A g g P
AR E TITDT wey o

B S e o S e N N N e N . W W W N TN

11/64—40 L=8.5 ...cco........

| = N = = o a

N T I R A



2. UPPER MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS L, XFRAF

/

7 8 17 19 20 30 31 32 33,34 35 37,36 38 40 41 39 38
LNk K L \ 4 ‘./ | | "\ R .’_ﬂ' - / /




T

2. UPPER MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

Ef" Note
JERD
¢01
<01
201
201

01

201

~02
202
©02
10 02
11 02
12 <02
13 ©02
14 02
15 202
16

17

18

19

20

2

22

23

24

25

26

26-1

21

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

W0~ oW =

47

48
49
50
51
52
53

Part No.

& O
B1905-053-0B0
B1905-053-000
B1906-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1907-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
55-8151150-5P
B1158-563-000
S$S-7150940-SP
55-7150740-SP
B1905-563-0B0
B1905563-000
B1906-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1907-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1408-051-000
B1210-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1206-051-000
$S-8680540-SP
55-8680730-SP
S55-8681650-TP
$S-7681750-TP
D1201-055-B00
B1207-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
TA-0570601-MO0
B1202-051-0A0
B1230-051-000
CQ-2020000-00
B1205051-000
$5-8151350-SP
B1203-051-000

Description

Thread take-up lever asm.
Thread take-up lever
Take-up lever pin asm.
Qil wic
Take up lever thrust pin asm.

Screw 15/64-28 L 10 5 .......................................
Thread take-up [8Ver COVEr ..
Screw 15/64-2B =80 .unmmmmnnanimnsnnmes
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 oo
Thread take-up lever asm.

Thread TokeETPIEMEE v ovsmarassessr s
Take-up lever pin asm.
Qil wick .
Take-up lever thrust pin asm.
Qil wick
Needle bar crank rod
Needle bar crank pin asm. ..
Qil wick
Counterweight
Screw 9/32-28 L=4.5 .
SCEOW 9/ 322 ST v vninvivssecaiiatuadnsim sty
Screw 9/32-28 L=168.0 ..o
Screw 9/32-28 L=16.5 . i
Main shaft cossncnmmnusmsrninnisisy
Main shaft plug screw asm. ...
O WIEE - e s i st
Qil plug
Main shaft bushing, front asm. ....cconnnnn.
Qil wick

Thrust washer ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=13.0
i T -

D1450-055-BA0 Feed eccentric asm. ...
$5-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ....
$5-8660970-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 ....
B1220-5662-0A0 Stitch graduator asm. .
§5:8151230-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0
B1214-019-000 Spracket ring ..csaseen
B1302-051-000 Sprocket wheel, upper .
$S-8681650-TP Screw 9/32-28 L=16.0 .
§S8-7681750-TP Screw 9/32-28 L=16.5 .
B1301-051-000 Timing belt 4
B1216-051-0A0 Main shaft bushmg(ﬂ rear asm.
B1216-051-000 Main shaft bushing(1), rear............
B1217-051-0A0 Main shaft bushing(2), rear asm.
$8-8150710-SP SEre 1 SIBERRILS0 it s s
B1219-051-000 Bearning: o uns S s nn s e
SB-1150002-00 BRBFINE i i i i B s e
B81218-051-000 Rear bearing retaining collar .......ccoceneiinieinnnc
$5-8151350-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=13.0
B1227-053-000 Hand wheel .
85-8152030-SP Screw 15/64-28 L= 20 D
S$5-8151780-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0
B1233-012-000 End screw
Note (3£5) ©01 ..... For LU-562 L U-562H
902 e For LU-563 L U-5638

E.C.
ZEFR

_tim\

& &
Fogrd eramle e S
F I e
FrEr '*j‘*fl /9 9
F =l R?‘f!‘/? 7-. ..........................
b AFY |5/64—28 L= IO 5
55-7160740-SP
Tk T |5/66—28 L= 7 0 ...................
Rl e 0s
TeR
= Al i *f‘J"I = 9 9

w# 2 9/32-28 L=4.5
bAE 9/32—28 L=17
B sy 973908 L= 6 s
TETHY 9/32—28 L=16.5 e

S e S

B0 oy
i

NI SR i & S
D A TR Al O Sl bt A e
SR Sk T Rl TR, o
PAFY |5/64—28 L=13 ...
91 A RS e Fadlbpe
g AR gk

B AR | /4—40 L=4.5..
P AR |/4—40 L=8.5.
o) AEYAHB 75

b A$L 15/64—28 L—

.l = e B Gl B
9T AFA5 .y b,

b AF 9/32—28 L"-IS
Tk T3 9/32—28 LflS.S_...
il S el s
0 e '7/:1)¢9J1, U) z
Mgy veaizn (1)

YT

gLy giadz (2) 7=

b2 e Upled—2Bul SV o
SB1180002-005 snsurenmrrm s
AR .
7'7/9 'D/EI'\ U/?’ F)‘ ..................
G S i T i < S —

b A+ 15/64—28 L=20
b X 15/64—28 L=17
nXITNT FTFHERL

KRR

Amt.
Req.

=

2

(1)
(1)
(0.1}

R R S e e

S| N =

P e T T ]



3. SEWING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS

.‘i: | [ / |
|

{ |} P AL :
28 29 30\3| 2 25 26 27 24 232216 |17

T, EmBIR



3. SEWING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS

=k,

No. Note

EED

“01

01

01

01
01

O 00~ MO W -

15 01

18 01

22

23

24

25

26 01
27

28

29

30

31

32 02
33 02
34 202
35 302
36 02
37 02
38 02
39 02
40 02
a1 -~ 02
42 03
43

44

45

46

@)

48

49"

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

59
60
61
62

63
64

Part Mo.

=&
B1823-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B9117-051-000
B1830-055-0A0
B1820-051-000
B1814-051-000
S$S-8151150-SP
B1822-051-000
B1824-051-000
WP-0371016-SD
$S-6090620-SP
B1821-051-0A0
€Q-2020000-00
NS-6110420-SP
B1811-051-000
$S-7762840-SP
B1812-051-000
WP-0753016-SZ
55-8150710-5P
S5-6153040-SP
B1816-521-0A0
B1831-055-000
SS-8660830-TP
B1817-051-0A0
S5-8660530-TP
55-8660670-SP
B1818-051-B00
B1815-051-000
SS-8150710-SP
B1802-053-000
$5-8152030-SP
B1840-051-0A0
$S-8150580-SP
B9117-563-000
B1830-563-0A0
S5-8151230-SP
B1824-563-000
B1814-563-000
B1822-563-000
B1811-563-000
B1815-563-000
B1843-563-000
NS-6110420-SP
B1830-563-BA0
B1804-051-000
55-81515560-SP
B1626-562-000
B1636-055-000
B1639-051-000
B1637-055-000
RE-0500000-K0
B1624-055-000
B1625-0567-0A0
S5-8110510-SP
$5-8110750-SP
B1807-512-000
B1806-051-000
$5-7090520-SP
B1801-562-000
B1807-051-000
§5-8152030-SP
B1808-051-0A0
§S-8150750-5P
B1219-051-000
SB-1150002-00
B1809-051-000
$$-8090530-TP

Description

Bobbin case opening lever crank pin asm.
Qil wick
Bobbin
Vertical-axis sewing hook asm. ....
Bobbin case opening lever link ...............
Hook driving shaft bushing, upper
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Bobbin case opening lever crank
Bobbin case opening lever
Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 .......
Crank screw stud asm.

Oil wick
Nut 11/64-40

Hook shaft saddle, right
Screw 1/4-28 L=28.0
Washer
Washer 7.5 x 16.0 x 3.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=30.0
Haok shaft gear, large asm.

SEreW s
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.3 ...
Haok shaft gear, small asm.
Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5
Screw 1/4-40 L=6.1
Thrust washer .........
Hook driving shaft bushing, lower
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Hook driving shaft bushing, front .....
Screw 15/64-28 L=20.0
Feed driving eccentric asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L.=5.0
Bobbin
Vertical-axis sewing hook asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0
Bobbin case opening lever
Hook driving shaft bushing, upper ...................
Bobbin case opening lever crank ....... e
Hook driving shaft saddle
Haok driving shaft bushing, lower
Qil adjusting screw
Nut 11/64-40 ... SEr—— e L
Hook asm., for extreme thick thread ...
Hook driving shaft bushing, intermediate
Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0
Feed eccentric guide
Feed eccentric adjusting knob ...
Spring
Sleeve
Snapring 5.0...........

Feed eccentric body spring
Retaining collar asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ......
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ...
Bushing (B}, intermediate
Hook driving shaft timing indicator
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
Hook driving shaft
Hook driving shaft bushing(1), rear
Screw 15/64-28 L=20.0
Hook driving shaft bushing(2), rear asm. ..........
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ...
Bearing
Bearing ... ineseanas

BEARING reraining CoMat «owmammmmmnnmas o
Screw 9/684-40 L=5.0 ..c..cooevviireiiiin s

Note {;£32) <01 ... For LU-562
“02..... For LU-563
P03 e Special order part for LUSB3 (For extremely thick thread) LU-563B 455885 (HARE)

T

D.1/76
A.1/76

c8/78
D.3/76
A3/76
C.11/77

D.3/786

D.1/77
D.1/77

D.8/79
AB/79

TEA, E#AAF

A v e
FAhAANT FFA
Ly JRA AN
Fugah 32 576028 | =005 sow
THhIR b g
FTehiw F A

E iR B 05¢ |
Bt 22 e —da0 L= ...
FTHhHH=

2

U Sl s

bz ws 6440
HRT A =2
ThEeET R | /4—28 L=28
WP-0753016-52
Eraedbhen FoBX B 00X 0 s e
b2 15/64—28 L=17
B4 15/64—28 L=30
B 1816205 EHAR vy
55-8660830-TP ...........
AR |/4—40 L=8.3.
B1817-053-0A0 ..o
P AFY /4—-40 L=4.5 .. ...
PAAY 1fd—40 L=6.1
Bedrlegt R SRl oA (B
B A A Bl
Xl |5/64—28 L=17
PRED FTTARN
Bot 2l 15/64—28 =20 ... ..
PR R by S
b XA |5/64—28 L=F6
APE 2 e e
R FE iz
kX3 15/64—28 L=12
T R S

P g Bl e B Y|
ol A T e R T
h=zz0 54
DR B R Fl

BT @l g~ Fag—pui
11/64—40

6 Zi B
HE T
B Bk S a1 o1
Pt 15/64—28 =5
v e o s B R i
o T T
F AR N
A2 T A =l R A
EHNZ +AT S
# 2 A et
4 7 JFogerzy g wlgugir &g
b AFL 11'64—40 L=5

koA 11/68—40 L=6.5
v R A A B

BT St

5 s
30 G e B AL |
b Az |5/64—28 L=20
S BG5S Bl Al 2 el
btz 1BeA=—28 L= 7
SB-1150002-00
AP BT iy
AT NP e 2t
b A% 9/64—40 L=35

LU-562H
LU-563H

Amt.
Req.



gk, XY RAE

4. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS

17 15 19 18 16
{ .' .‘- ’fl

14 13

10 9 21 20 22 10 Tz_\\\n
1 I \ f
Y

/ /f

A /
44 a7 50/49 5

fl .
2 56\5%

40-1



e

4. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS

Ref.
Nao.

OO~ U D W =

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

40-

41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57

59

1

Note

Part No.

P - o &
B81453-053-00A
B1459-0563-00B
NS-6110310-SP
B1465-053-000
SS-6111140-SP
B1458-053-000
B1457-055-000
NS-6660430-SP
B1456-053-000
B1455-053-000
D1454-055-BA0
S5-7161640-Sp
S5-9161610-Sp
D1455-055-B00
D1456-055-B00
D1457-0655-B00
D1458-055-B00
NS-6110530-SP
D1453-055-B00
B1213-012-000
B1702-012-000
B1469-053-000
B1467053-008
B1467-053-00C
B1467-521-00C
B1467-053-00A
B1468-053-000
B1466-053-000
B1466-053-000-A
B1470-053-000

04 B1470-562-B00

“05 B1470-053-C00

$5-6110710-TP

B1420-053-000

B1421-051-000

§5-8151160-SP

B1411-053-0B0

$8-7090910-SP

B1412-051-000

81423-105‘.'-000

WP-0480856-SP

§S-9111010-SP

B1401-053-000

MDi-300B2300

MC-3515016-00

B1419-053-000

SS-7060310-SP

S5-7080510-8P

S$S-7080510-TP

B1425-051-0A0

B1438-051-0A0

B1437-051-000

B1429-051-0A0

NS-6620310-SP

B1431-051-0A0

55-6151440-5P

SD-0790801-SP

NS-6160520-SP

B1434-051-0A0

CQ-2020000-00

SD-095080A-SP

CQ-2020000-00

NS-6700420-SP

B1435-051-0A0

§8-6151920-SP

<08

Description

L shaped link
L shaped link connecting screw stud
Nut 11/64-40
Walking bar driving link
Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0

Connecting link

Serewistud ..o
Nut 1/4-40 ...

Upper feed driving shaft ... ...

Bushing .....c...........

Upper feed spring rod asm.

Screw 1/4-24 L=16.0
Screw 1/4-24 L=16.0
Connecting stud
Hinge screw
Washer .........
Wing screw i
Nut 11/64-40

D.5/81
A.5/81

D.4/79

Upper feed driving rod

Felt retainer ...
(0118 711
Adjusting thumb screw
Retaining collar ...
Retaining collar pin ..
Retaining collar pin ...
Spring pole
Walking bar spring
Walking bar
Walking bar R P
Walking oot e
Walking foot ...
Walking fo0t (Civ. convamnsi .,

D.1/78
A.1/78

D.1/77
ANSTT

A.3/76

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ...

Needle bar frame ...

Needle bar frame taper stud

Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0

Needle bar connection asm.

Screw 9/64-40 =85 ...
(-1 R
Needle bar frame guide
Washer 4.8 x 8.4x 0.8 ..
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5

Lo [ S

Needle DI x 3 #23

Schmetz needle 332 #160 ...

Needle bar thread guide

A.10/81

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.0

Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5
Screw 1/8-44 |_=4.5 i
Needle bar frame stide block
Oil wick asm. ....o.ooooveo
Oil wick retainer
Needle bar frame rock shaft asm. ...
Nut 3/16-32
Needle bar shaft rear crank asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0

Hinge screw D=7.94 (=5 o e

Nut 1/4-24 ...

Needle bar frame driving rod asm. .........

Qil wick

Hinge screw asm. .

QOil wick
Nut 6/16-24 ... ...

Driving rod crank asm. ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0

D.9/80
A.9/8C

Note (i£3C)

504 ... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 (With teeth)

gHHE. B BRaME

& #
Bt W g e
LR
(el s RV
e ol
E7%2 1/64—a0 L=t
I ) e 5
DA Wil Bemfer L
657 F v b 1/a=a0
VDAL B
TRFA LN L st hge
I e s s

SEGT61B10-5B s
A ZHNE | 4—24 =

VALY auf Lesyse
DI @yl aege

il e S AR
NS-6110630-SP .....

Pl SR 64—40 ...
V7FL oy
7EREYY T Fyx o W

PG S Za F o2k
D) chehraas F el i,

Rrie R R ol A
TGF LN g p
DIFTO N R YE P
Al R R R

VIF )R — A H T
ik e
vv#au*~”wWwwmmmwwN
e A
VKLY pea
PP ] P il
ETHR 11/66—40 L =65
AN RS e e
NR— V=g Foiu2
b AFR |5/68—28 L=1|
e N
FilET Y 9/64—40 L=8.5

A DA R TR e e
= 0 (e L
ETHHF 4.8x8.4X0.8 ’
EAZAELL |11/64—40 L=9.5
R o i ST
a Ay vt 332 =160

N E— A F A
e = e o R I E
S5 7080810 TR e,
HOLEET fes SN 05 s
AR — 3 —F—_Hor3% s
B=b= FoZod moes vie 0

S=F= W TOF Dot
L= Bl e
BAh2F v 3/16—32
LR S B s R
EFHL I5/64—28 L=14 . ...
Frdy D=7.94 H=§

BRI b A28 e
NUK— a—F—g,fF 53
T
T o
6H2+ b 5/16—24 ...
AR — 3—-fF— Az 95 g
T2 15/64—28 L=19 oo

(L

LU-562.LU-563%F 552 505 (81T)

05 ..... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 (For light weight materials) LU-562.LU-563%F 5523088 (B4 M)

©08 ..... Special order part (For JE)

BHILENMSE (JERB)

Amt.
Reqg.



5 PRESSER BAR & FEED

ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS

AR , ) 7
F - 0 FTY 51 6362

I, KTEHMMR



5. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS

E‘i’ Note Part No.
EED & &
1 B1507-051-0A0
B1507-562-0A0
2 S8-7090910-SP
5S-7091310-5P
g B1503-051-B00
4 SS8-8151150-SP
5 B1501-040-000
6 B1525-053-000
6-1 06 B1525053-0A0
7 SS-6090910-TP
8 B1602-055-0A0
9 B1602-055-000
10 B1604-051-000
19 S$S5-9151440-CP
12 WS-0651510-KP
13 B1605-051-000
14 S$8-5080710-SP
s 201  B1613-053-000
©01 B1613-5663-000
16 B1611-055-000
17 02 B1613-563-000
18 07 B1613-563-B00
19 “06 B1471-562-000
20 <04 B1525-562-B00
20-1 06 B1525-562-BA0
21 B1505-053-000
22 SD-0801601-SP
23 SD-0800481-SP
24 B1502-051-000
25 S§-8151150-SP
26 B1503-051-A00
27 S§-8151150-SP
28 B1504-051-0A0
29 §8-7090910-8P
30 B1460-053-0A0
31 B1460-053-00A
32 S$8-7111310-8P
33 B1460-053-008
34 PT-0201200-S0
35 B1512-051-000
36 B1515-051-000
3 B1462-053-000
38 B1461-053-0A0
39 B1158-562-000
40 B1213-012-000
41 B1702-012-000
42 B1614-562-0B0
43 B1614-562-000
44 B1627-562-000
45 B1623-057-000
45-1 B1623-563-000
46 B1622-057-000
47 B1642-057-000
55-8081050-TH
S$5-8081210-TH
SS-6081220-TP
48 NS-6080210-5P
49 S$5-8151780-5P
50 S$S-8151770-SP
51 B1647-562-000
52 B1664-562-000
53 B1646-562-0A0
54 CQ-2020000-00
55 B1603-051-000
56 S$8-8110510-SP
5il B1601-562-000
58 B1607-051-000
59 $5-8151150-5P
60 CS-1401010-SC
61 SS-8150410-SP
62 B1648-562-0A0
63 CQ-2020000-00
64 B1616-562-0A0
65 SS-7111410-SP
66 S5-8110520-TP
67 B1609-051-000
68 55-8152030-SP
Note (;£52)

Description

Presser bar guide bracket
Presser bar guide bracket ....
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 ..........
Screw 9/64-40 L=13
Presser bar bushing, lower ....
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Presser bar
Presser foot
Presser foot asm. ..........
Screw 9/64-40 L=9.0
Feed barasim: ..o
[l e B o - T ———
Feed bar slide fork
SCIEW oo
Spring washer 6.5 x 12.5 x 1.5
Qil supply felt ............
Screw 1/8-44 L=6.5
Feed dog ....
Feed dog ....
Screw
Feed dog .
Feed dog .....
Needle guard .
Presser foot....
Presser foot asm. ..
Adjusting plate spring .
Hinge screw D=8.00 H=16.0 ..
Hinge screw D=8.00 H=4.9
Presser bar guide sleeve ....
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Presser bar bushing, upper .
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Presser bar connection asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 ....
Hand lifter mounting bracket asm.
Hand lifter mounting bracket ..
Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8
Connecting pin
Pin 20.x%2 .,
Hand lifter
Hand lifter pin
Thread release spring
Thread release guide asm. ....
Crank connecting rod oil pipe ..
Felt retainer ...........

Qil felt
Crank connecting rod asm. .....
Crank connecting rod ...
Needle bearing

Feed adjusting screw ...
Feed adjusting screw ...
Friction plate
SEIEW! vmien
Screw 1/8-44 L=10 ...
Screw 1/8-44 L=11.5
Screw 1/8-44 L=12 ...
Nut 1/8-44 ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0
Feed regulating fork link .
Needle bearing -
Feed regulating link pi
Oil wick
Feed bar shaft ..
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ....
Feed rock shaft
Feed rock shaft bushing, front
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Thrust collar asm, D=14.0 W=10
Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0 ...
Connecting pin asm.
Qil wick
Feed rock shaft crank asm. .
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5
Feed rock shaft bushing, rear

n asm.

Screw 15/64-28 L=20.0 ... SRR
Q0T s For LU-562

B2 For LU-563

004 i Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 (With teeth)
OO 5-- Special order part for LU-662, LU-563

<07 ..... Special order part for LU-563 (For light weight materials) LU-563B 4335 &% CEA%R)

A.4/76

D.3/79
A3/79

A.4/T78

BTk
D.1/77
D.8/80
A.9/80

D.1/76
D.10/77
D.2/82
A.2/82

I,

& %
B1507-662-0A0 ..
*HTHR—-Fx 5
55-7091310-5P .
b Zansd 9ipd—dD L=
FHIHR— A ARZNL 2 .
b XA |5/64—28 L=10.
FHxf— ..
FH T

= g QU —
o) &EL 22T
BAhHZHRL+ I5/64—28 L=14 .
SNRHYHR 6.5XI2.5X1,5
FLUEAL 78T8 FTIXAT ML
P RAD 1/8—44 L=6.5

B1613-563-000 ...

6

3P D=8 H=4.9 .
FHIH— Frrqvy

b AT 15/64—28 L=10.5
FHIR— 27480 |

b AR 15/64—28 L=10.5
FYHTHR—F* Por+q4 7
FIETFTRLY 9/68—40 =85
e PR e s
TUTxT¥ Far4q ...
TNhETFL 11/64—40 L=12.8 |
Fidh T EAE g e SRR
T el
FHxTFH
TR TY
=
e =
AR i B g sl o
P Z AR o wiilachs A A ey
Pom =" T )] By B el
Fz)ry K 731 ..

E <A =V
<AV =RV

Z—FN XTYT
FH Y Fa—gy U—=FhHhL B
Fr2Fa—twy U—FKhia v
FEN "F S SR )

SS-B081050-TH «oeeerrervrinsnsncas

$5-8081210-TH
S55-6081220-TP ...
S [8—44 L=12
6HLFy b 1/B—44
AR 15/64—28 L =17
b#R 15/64—28 L=IT ..
b g0 o e I e e TRt
gl —=upylx Sl
LY Fa—wvlrs o 2
s B2
FA g 2
b AF 11/64—40 L=
b R R i L e
RN F2 2T A 2N
b A3 15/64—28 L=10.5
ZAZAR+FT4 D=14.0 W=I0 7 3
b AR 15/64—28 L=4 ...
Zoenet kg ot S2g o
R e 2 WOy 2
ThEZF 11/64—40 L=
A 11/64—40 L=4.5 .....
Ao Az g D astiyie
bAFDOI5/64—28 L=20 ...

LU-562H

LU-563H

LU-562.LU-563M4F 380 & (&)
LU-562.LU-563B 43 X8R5

KRR 1R

Amt.
Req.
HE

) RN R

(1)

=T R
il

W~ P

I -
=



6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS

g \ A \ A

= 331 =

1 I3

%4 Li—Ra%

1412 22 21 20 4
A | f /
A

<= .
\ A % \\g } I &gt . A
44 50 52 49) 48 54 53 56 55 57 58 \59 62 6l

43 45 46 47 5l

et



6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS

Ref.

Ne: Note

EERD

00~ hsWN =

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Part No.

& &
B1666-562-000
SD-0400201-SD
B1660-562-000
S§5-7620750-5P
B1658-562-0A0
SS-6121210-5P
S5-8150710-SP
SD-0600271-5P
B1657-562-000
WZ-0641510-KP
SD-0600321-SP
B1663-562-000
§58-9111820-SP
NS-6110530-SP
$5-9151440-CP
WP-0621016-SD
PS-0500202-KP
PS-0500202-KP
B1662-562-000
B1624-555-000
S$5-8660970-TP
$5-9660940-5P
B1654-562-000
S8-7151120-SP
SS-8151280-5P
SS5-6121030-SP
B1656-562-000
B1655-562-000
S5-8150710-5P
SM-6081542-CP
B1645-562-000
$8-8110750-SP
B1641-562-000
B1642-562-000
B1647-122-000
85-8150710-SP
B2007-232-000
B1659-562-000
WP-0371016-SD
$5-4091010-SP
S$5-7090710-SP
S55-9111820-SP
NS-6110530-SP
B1644-562-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1667-562-000
$8-9121340-CP
WP-0480856-SP
B1640-562-000
88-7151210-SP
S$8-8110520-TP
S58-8110750-SP
S5-8110750-SP
B1643-562-000
SS-8110510-SP
B1653-562-000
B1414-155-000
$5-7090540-SP
B1651-562-0A0
$5-9151630-CP
PS-0300201-KP
B1652-562-000
SM-6081542-CP

Description

Aensionapeing B il st s,

Hinge screw D=4.00 H

=200 s

Reverse feed control lever shaft .........ccccoeeveennnn.

Screw 3/16-32 L=6.5 ...

Tension spring regulating arm asm. ..
Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 .cceevrvriernnns

SereW 15/64-28 E=T7:0 o.invribiny v

Hinge screw D=6.00 H

=2.1

Eeed reaulating rod —ammsnsmssassnanss

Washar e o

Hinge screw D=6.0 H=3.

2

Feed control lever stopper .....c.eereeeene.

Screw 11/64-40 L=18.0
Nut 11/64-40 .....c.........
Screw 15/64-28 L=14

Washer 6.2x 13.0x 1.0

Spring pin 5:0x 20 .o
Spring pin 5,0 X 20 i,

Collar ..

Reverse feed controt Iever ....................................
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 ........

Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5
Feed changing arm ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0
Screw 3/16-28 L=10.0

Feed changing shaft (B)
Feed changing shaft bas

e (B)

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 .c.oooececrrrrrvnrssisssrinnans

Screw M8 x 1.25 L=15 ..

Feed regulating link .....

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ...
Feed regulating arm shaft ........cocccooeveeieeiecnenenn

Feed regulating arm pin

Suspension bracket (A) ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ......cccocon..e...

Tension spring .

Tension spring suspension (Bl
Washer 3.7 x 8.0x 1.0 ...

Screw 9/64-40 L=10.0 .....cooeruue...

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8
Screw 11/64-40 L=18.0

Nt THB4-40" omrmrmenmeenermarman
Feed regulating pin asm.

DIICK! osaamssuvenzas
Feed limiting plate .....
Screw 3/16-28 L=13.0

Washer 48 B: A X108 covnnm i i

Feed regulating arm

Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 ...
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5 ...

ScraW B4 ISBE: wonwmnim e s
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ..c.oooeereeccecere s ne

Bushing, for arm shaft

Screw T1/64-40°L=5.0" wusnnanmannssnim.

Feed changing shaft (A)
Slide block
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 ..

Feed changing fork asm.

Screw 15/64-28 L=15.5
Spring pin 3.0 x 20 .

Feed changing shaft base (A) ..............................

Screw M8 x 1.25 L=15

- 12 —

D.9/81
D.9/81
A9/81

E ) LS —R3R

Amt.
Req.
& & HaE

B SR R B ki s e 1
Aoy D=4 H=2
F2) Fa-—ty LiA—us ’
b ZFes 3/16—=32 L=6,8 =iiirrsmen
Ey Y NEhYr Fa—kYyEaF o
b Z e 3L06=28 L2 e
b3 15/16—28 L=17 ..
A2 D=6 H=2.7.
2y Fa—tva ;b
FIHAYHI 6.4XII UX03 ...................
b D e
F D) Lontess (RUR wiogiess af @ o
6AhZFENLE |1/64—40 L=18 =
BTk b LI BA=AD fiiirnmmniassonponannns
BRI b ABA68=28 LA somensmiins
E Y H R 62061305 menseannanenn
AT ZEY 5.O0X20 cerrenreeeeeeeeeerensnen
e 0 R S G RS
S T O e Loh
AP s ey sraey
P AL 1/4—40 L 8 5
6HhZHENLEL |/4—40 LﬁS.S ......................
A2 BEHET e
THhETFRL 15/68—28 L=1! wniverrerrrernnn.
bAAY 15/64—28 L=12..
332 3/16—28 L=
gl S o g L ———
A2 ~rhvP oL B
b AR 15/64—28 L=17

=

i

B T T S S S i G U OV R O (A I (Y

Aall Flaet@S e d s
bA 11/64—40 L=6.5
Ao Fa—kynF s
A2 Fa—wuoF £ <
By S SSRBE A e,
b 15/68—28 L=T oo
Syl— Urs A koYt
Bl sEps B

S S VOO DSR2 v o s e ymasansorens
Tk TFTHY 964—40 L=6.8 .
6AhZHIb 11/64—40 L=18 ..
6hZF v b 11/64—40 ...........
FOY Fa—trEi 23

P o e Sy

FZ 1) Jtz-f#/‘f 9
6HoHILL 3/16—28 L7\3-
EZFHFEHF §.6X8.4X0.8 ...
e i
TAETEY I5/60—28 L =12 s
E 505550 [ 1768—a00 | =026 1nmsnmsm s
F s [1/68—80 L=EB.5 -sirrerermremninsenss
B AR I1/64—40 L=K.5 «wwuuen
F 2 Y Fa—R ST 2 Bl
B o akis I B0 L2205 wnevnsomsaisorseevesiabesie
S T nd T SNSRI e

02 K e

TAhE T 9/64—40 L=5.0.

F D ] v ity sty e 9 3

6H RN I15/64—28 L=15.5 .

RN E 5 3 020 .. s
A ). msprh) G s N
6.5 B X425 a=ilB s o oo

—

)

MO s i e bty e ekt R RS R ST RSN




7. SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISM, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

- 13 —

REXE. BRESMR

=



—

7. SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISM, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

AW =

W,

B

PR
[ S

Note

EEC

06

Part No.

QGD g
B1303-055-AA0
B1303-055A00
B1214-019-000
$5-8090540-SP
§8-8090410-5P
B1310-055-000
B1314-055-000
B1307-055-000
B1305-055-000
B1305-055-000-A
SD-0640322-TP
B1308-055-000
81308-065-000
B1311-055-000
B1316-055-000
S8-7661110-TH
B1314-057-000
S$5-8151780-SP
§5-8152080-SP
B1313-055-000
B1639-051-000
B1312-055-000
PS-0200102-KH
B3409-053-000
SD-0790361-SP
B3418-562-000
B3410-051-000
SD-0790361-SP
B3413-053-000
PD-0231100-08
CS-0510713-SC
SS-7110540-SP
B3414-051-000
B3416-051-000
SS-7110510-8P
B3417-051-000
SD-0550801-SP
B8217-053-000
B3401-027-0B0
B3401;027-000
B3402-027-000
B83408-027-000
B3404-027-000
B3409-027-000
B3407-027-000
SM-9081620-SE
B83403-027-000
$8-9201813-CN
B3405-027-0A0
B3410-027-000
SS-9201813-CN
B3406-027-000
B3411-027-000
$5-8150710-SN
SK-3623200-5C
WP-0851216-SC
WP-0850002-5C

Description

Sprocket wheel lower asm.
Sprocket wheel, lower v
Sprocket ring ......occooeuni.
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 ... ..
Safety clutch small link ...
Safety clutch small link pin ‘
Safetvielttch hook e 00 o0
Safety clutch spring
Safety clutch spring
Hinge screw D=6.35 H=3.2 ...
Safety clutch counter-hook spring
Safety clutch counter-hook
Safety clutch body ...
Clamp screw ................ ;
Screw 1/4-40 L=11.0 oo,
Safety clutch ratchet gear
Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0

Screw 15/64-28 L=19.5

Safety clutch knob .oo.oooovvvv
Spring pin 2.0 X 10 ooevceeeeeeo
Knee lifter front lever
Hinge screw D=7.94 H=3.6
Lump set screw ...
Knee lifter rear lever
Hinge screw D=7.94 H=3.6
Rear lifting bar
Cotter pin 2.3 x 11
Retaining collar D=5.1 W=7
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 .
Rear lifting bar spring ...
Rear lifting bar roller holder ... .
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ... .
Rear lifting bar roller ...
Hinge screw D=5.50 H=8.0.
Drippan ...
Knee lifter asm. ... o,
Knee driving shaft mounting base
Knee driving bracket ...
Knee driving shaft
Spring et
Knee driving spring ...
Knee press plate ......
SCrew .o
Knee press plate rod
Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0 ........
Knee lift plate asm.

BOIT woammniil,  comens venemmsmemgrmpssins
Stopper pin
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Wood screw D=6.2 L=32 ...
Washer 85 x 18.0x 1.2
Washer 8.5 x 18.0 x 1.6

= T .=

D.8/75
A.8/75

D.1/76
A.1/76

D.g8/83
A.8/83

ReREBE. BL/BHE

& k=
T AT BT R PR
PR ORIy R

A7ary b s
S55-8090410-SP wcovvvvvein . s R
P AR 96440 =35 i
Py g s

e A e SR s B,

P A E RS ST LN S L

Sl s AR G s
SS.?66‘|110;TH e e
b Ad [/4—4D L=1].0
Pl D —F SFxyb Fo—
e O T = S
B 2auls I5EBA—=28 =108 gy
FoaH o V—F EB e WY oerncssrimminnss
A PR S IR an
FrtBorv—F Fiia.
R TN 2edr Bt 90 B30 oo
R S ey
A D=T7,90 HE816 i nnsiman
Z
=

A TRV & 5

T F G m 5
g =T H=36 o
G = .
) S R B N s
2
4

TAbMYY D=5 W=
by LI/BA=H0 =8 e

U 3P Wag AN e
P8R YK~ andHr . L
FRETHE N/68=40 L=5 .. ...
O R BB
Hod D=5.50 H=§ ...
T R R R SRR
=

E

=

[54

6

6ATHEILL 5 16—18 L=18 oo .
P S s B o R, ey

BT I of B,
BAZHELL 516—18 L=
AHRTFELLE B b
b O s S
PAF 15 64—28 L=17
TALEZFY D=6.2 L=32 ..
WP -0850002-SC

UAhH+ 8.5XI18.0X1.6

Note (;£52) 06 ... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 LU-562.LU-563B 4B 2R 5,

Amt.

Req.
HE
1
(1)
(1)

(1)
(1}
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(1)

S ]

S T FEE S 4

— =S o e e

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(3)

(3)



8. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS %727 AMGE

(1) LU-562A

.-—;-6

(3) LU-563-3 ?

|
i
ﬁ:’){_‘ Note Part No. Description E:C. ‘;’:
ERC & & EEFAR & # MR
(1) LU-562A (For light weight materials) LU-562A (H#A)
1 B1505-053-B00 Adjusting plate spring (B) .ccoocoviciiinniceiiies FHT Fa—LYALR N Boasanss 1
2 MDi-300B 1600 Needle DIx 3 #16 ........ i) B el B e S e N 1
3 B1613-063-B00 Feed dog (B) ........ A0 DR B e 1
4 B1830-051-0A0 OO ST srsnss s oo e TR R B D T 1
5 B3129-051-000 TENSION SPFING ceverreeiieee et er s eaien 4 bFa - /f\? ................... 1
6 5$-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ....c.ccvevrena. s R b A2 1/4—40 L=4.5 2
{2) LU-562-3 (For long stitch length, without reverse feed) LU-562-3(F% W A, E@F3)
1 B1220-055-000 Stitch gradlator soanammngpimamsstnasai LY AEYAE, 1
2 v D1801-562-C00 Hook driving shaft .....cccccoeemerriiireeeein e i s i v 1
3 S5-6121610-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 =T 3/ I6 28 l5 5 1
4 NS-6680410-SP NUuf9/30:98" romesremessnrannnnenmnnan B BT F g b B2 =28 s ey 1
& B1616-055-000 Feed rock shaft crank .....cccvormmescmicmniecciennanen, Ao Wl PIPFE e cimrmmmirasmrennasibesibiia 1
6 B1614-057-000 Feed rock shaft connecting rod . Fs0ny F 1
7 B1621-012-A00 TAPET SCIEW  woeeeeee v et eeeeenas F—aNH Y 1
(3) LU-563-3 (For long stitch length, without reverse feed) LU-563-3 (XA, B+ )
| B1220-055-000 Stitchigratliaton s s sy 7 e A L ST 1
2 D1801-562-C00 Hook driving shaft TR SR e S e R B SR s 1
8 B1830-563-BA0 Hook asmit oo 74 T il 7 £ - e 1
4 $5-6121610-SP Screw 3/16-28 L.=15.5 e7x 3/ I6 28 L § 1
5 NS-6680410-SP NUt 9/32-28 o S 6 Py b 932 =28 ...l ne i 1
6 B1616-055-000 Eeed toeKERaftiCrank cunvsnsiniininssi s =5 Grais il v g ) s 2 sl A R 1
7 B1614-057-000 Feed rock shaft connecting rod . 1
8 B1621-012-A00 TAPETSCTEW wrnwenaissusessdamssiinss 1

=i



9. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) N ARk (HBLEXSRSR)

j:jf_' Note Part No. Description EEL. ';r:qt_'
i & F EEFERE & # KE
1 B8230-562-0C0 Belt cover and thread winder asm. NN HS— AP THFUF LI 1
2 B8230-562-0B0 Belt CoVer asm. ..o e e b e B (1)
3 SK-3513200-SC 28 PAS B RVE, i SV E 8 5 (2)
a WP-0560860-SE D.10/80 WP-0501016-5C «rreveeeeeereeroseoesemsemor —
WP-0501016-SC A.10/80 A = (2)
5 B3201-562-0B0 Bobbin winder asm. S R o R S R R e (1)
& SK-3482500-5C - . . Installing round wooden screw TrPTFVIOF PUYE =TS (2)
7 WP-0501016-SC . . . . . . Washer

................................................... TERFVGF FYYT TREIRS HH (2)

= iR



10. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.
:l:ﬂ g ﬁ

EXCLUSIVE PARTS
B1103-051-000 2
B1109-053-000-A 2
B1109-562-000 2
B1111-563-000 2
B1112-053-000-A 2
B1113-053-000-A 2
B1114-051-000 2
B1128-G51-000 2
B1128-522-000 2
B81129-061-000 2
B1129-563-000 2
B1130-051-000 2
B1131-562-000 2
B1132-562-000 2
B1140-051-000 2
B1150-051-000 2
B1152-051-000 2
B1155-053-000 2
B1157-009-0A0 2
B1158-562-000 10
B1158-563-000 -
B1202-051-0A0 4
B1203-051-000 4
81205-051-000 4
B1206-051-000 4
B1207-051-0A0 4
B1210-051-0A0 4
B1213-012-000 8
B1213-012-000 0
B1214-019-000 4
51214-019-000 4
B1216-051-0A0 4
B1216-051-000 4
B1217-051-0A0 4
B1218-051-000 4
B1219-051-000 4
B1219-051-000 6
B1220-055-000 5
B1220-055-000 5
B81220-562-0A0 4
B1227-053-000 4
B1230-051-000 4
B1233-012-000 4
B1301-051-000 )
B1302-051-000
B1303-055-AA0 14
B1303-055-A00 14
B1305-055-000 14
B1307-055-000 14
B1308-055-000 14
B1309-055-000 14
B1310-0565-000 14
B1311-055-000 14
B1312-055-000 14
B1313-055-000 14
B1314-055-000 14
B1314-057-000 14
B1316-055-000 14
B81401-053-000
B1405-012-000
B1408-051-000
B1411-053-0B0
B1412-051-000
B1414-155-000
B1419-053-000
B1420-053-000
B1421-051-000
B1423-051-000
B1425051-0A0
B1429-051-0A0
B1431-051-0A0

=y

R

I

2]

-

00 00 00 0 0 00N AN

B Y S Y A o ) N = T A e L I L B N N R N T N TG T NG T N I NG R o' ]

qummmmmmqmm.bwmmmmpgm01_;_‘_:._;_»d_._._._._;44.aa_,d,_.L..

W N

Page Item Ref.
IEH No.

HHBS

8
48
47
53-1
45
46
21
16
16

5

6

9
11
a4

3
22
23
19
42
39

8
27
32
30
19
25
17
18
40
38

5
43
44
45
48
47
62

1

1
36
50
28
53
42
39

Part No.

s &
B1434-051-0A0
B1435-051-0A0
B1437-051-000
B1438-051-0A0
B1455-053-000
B1456-053-000
B1457-055-000
B1458-053-000
B1459-053-00A
B1459-053-008
B1460-053-0A0
B1460-053-00A
B1460-053-008
B1461-053-0A0
B1462-053-000
B1465-053-000
B1466-053-000
B1466-053-000-A
B1467-053-00A
B1467-053-008
B1467-053-00C
B1467-521-00C
B1468-052-000
B 1469-053-000
B1470-053-C00
B1470-053-000
B1470-562-B00
B1471-562-000
B1501-040-000
B1502-051-000
B1503-051-A00
B81503-051-B00
B1504-051-0A0
B1505-053-B00
B1505053000
B1507-051-0A0
B1507-562-0A0
B1509-051-000
B1512-051-000
B1515-051-000
B1525-053-0A0
B1525-053-000
B1525-562-BA0
B1525-562-B00
B1601-562-000
B1602-055-0A0
B1602-055-000
B1603-051-000
B1604-051-000
B1605-051-000
B1607-051-000
B1609-051-000
B1611-055-000
B1613-053-B00

B1613-053-000 ~

B1613-563-B00
B1613-563-000
B1613-5663-000
B1614-057-000
B1614-057-000
B1614-562-0B0
B1614-562-000
B1616-055-000
B1616-055-000
B1616-562-0A0
B1621-012-A00
B1621-012-A00
B1622-057-000
B1623-057-000
B1623-563-000
B1624-055-000
B1624-555-000

=1

O 00 0O CO 00 e OO

L S e
o oo oo o

02 00 00 Q0 CO 00 00 Q0 €0 00 QQ

-k by el el el ey (RS ki AR RSN ik AN SRS ek e g IS So TR mm | e ey EAY | R EEN P S T T Ty
NGO OoCOUWAOoOgUoOoOomMmOO00 N OO0 O0ONIDODOoTOOOoOE O

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm{nmm—Ac.nmmc.xammmmmmbbbbbbikALphhmmmmmhahhhh&hh

4

Za

=

W N

D wo;

Page Item Ref.
IHEB No.

53
b8
46
45
10

9

7
6
1
2

30
31
33
38
37
4
25
25
23
24
22
22
24
20
28
26
27
19
5
24
26
3
28
1
21
1
1
20
35
36

LoF
&

6
20-1

F'N @ N o O I o1
NOONBDOUWR YD LSO OO WRHRWO WO O

45.1
50
20

Part No.

&
B1625-057-0A0
B1626-562-000
B1627-562-000
B1636-055-000
B1637-055-000
B1639-051-000
B1639-051-000
B1640-562-000
B1641-562-000
B1642-057-000
B1642-562-000
B1643-562-000
B1644-562-0A0
B1645-562-000
B1646-562-0A0
B1647-122-000
B1647-562-000
B1648-562-0A0
B1651-562-0A0
B1652-562-000
B1653-562-000
B1654-562-000
B1655-562-000
B16556-562-000
B1657-562-000
B1658-562-0A0
B1659-562-000
B1660-562-000
B1662-562-000
B1663-562-000
B1664-562-000
B1666-562-000
B1667-562-000
B1702-012-000
B1702-012-000
B1801-562-000
B1802-053-000
B1804-051-000
B1806-051-000
B1807-051-000
B1807-512-000
B1808-051-0A0
B180%8-051-000
B1811-051-0C0
B1811-563-000
B1812-051-000
B1814-051-000
B1814-563-000
B1815-051-000
B1815-563-000
B1816-521-0A0
B1817-051-0A0
B1818-051-B0O0
B1820-051-000
B1821-051-0A0
B1822-051-000
B1822-563-000
B1823-051-0A0
B1824-051-000
B1824-563-000
B1830-051-0A0
B1830-055-0A0
B1830-563-BA0
B1830-563-BA0
B1830-563-0A0
B1831-055-000
B1838-563-000
B1839-053-000
B1839-563-000
B1840-051-0A0
B1841-053-000
B1841-563-000

17 —

Page Item Ref.
HEB No.

El

6

6
10

6

6

6
14
12
12
10
12
12
12
12
10
12
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
1.2
12
12
12
12
10
12
12

8

i
{5

NNDOINRNMNOODOO OO DTN D

S W= 2 S WL WWRWWWRWWWWRWwWRHWWWWWWWELWOWWWwWWoadoooao DO O oA OO ~NWWWOA W W

ol
45
44
46
48
47
18
48
33
47
34
53
43
31
63
35
51
62
58
61
65
23
28
27
9
5
38
2
19
12
52
1
45
19
41
5
28
43
55
58
54
60
63
15
38
17
6
36
26
39
20
22
25
5
12
8
37
1
9
35
4
4
42
3
33
24
54
51
58
30
52
59

Part No.

& &
B1843-563-000
B 1844-563-000
B1846-563-000
B1905-053-0B0
B1905-053-000
B1905-563-0BC
B1905-5663-000
B1906-051-0A0
B1906-051-0A0
B1907-051-0A0
B1907-051-0A0
B2007-232-000
B3101-053-000
B3106-019-000
B3121-063-0A0
B3122-053-000
B3123-051-000
B3124-051-0A0
B3124-051-000
B3125-012-000
B3126-051-000
B3127-051-000
B3128-051-000
B3129-051-000
B3129-053-000
B3131-051-000
B3132-051-000
B3134-051-000
B3137-051-0A0
B3138-051-000
B3138-512-000
B3201-562-0B0
B3401-027-0BO
B3401-027-000
B3402-027-000
B3403-027-000
B3404-027-000
B3405-027-0A0
B3406-027-000
B3407-027-000
B3408-027-000
B3409-027-000
B3409-053-000
B3410-027-000
B3410-051-000
B3411-027-000
B3413-053-000
B3414-051-000
B3416-051-000
B83417-051-000
B3418-562-000
B3501-051-000
B3542-581-000
B8217-053-000
B8230-562-0B0
B8230-562-0C0
B9117-051-000
B9117-563-000
D1201-055-B0O0
D1450-055-BA0
D1453-055-B00
D1454-055-BA0
D1455-055-B00
D1456-055-B00
D1457-055-B00
D1458-055-800
D1801-562-C00
D1801-562-C00

OlL WICK
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00

Page

pii

RN NN R DR DR R DD DR SN

oy
NN RNRNRMNRNORRNDNR

ey
;0000w b

& oa B

#3l

Item Ref.

IHH No.

40
55
56

1

2
10
11

3
i [o72

5
14
37

il

2
25
26
40
30
3
36
33
29
329
-1 =
35
32
34
27
37
138
T3

5

36
37
38
44
40
46
49
42
39
41
21
47
24
50
26
30
31
33
23
18
50
35

2

1

3
32
24
33
17
11
13
14
15
16

OO L&D DBNNWWGO = 2 s N s s s N SN N S SN N N~ o~ o~ SN S S0 = e s a0 = e s a A s NN RNRNNRRRN S 2 W

R
(o)]

“



3
!

-

Part No.

& E
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00

THRUST COLLAR

CS-0510713-SC
CS-1401010-SC

NEEDLE
MC-3515016-00
MDi-300B1600
MDi-30082300

NUT

NS-6080210-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS§-6110420-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6110530-SP
NS-6110530-SP
N&-6110530-SP
NS-6160520-SP
NS-6620310-SP
NS-6660430-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6700420-5P

PIN

PD-0231100-08.

PS-0200102-KH
PS-0300201-KP:
P5-0500202-KP
P5-0500202-KP
PT-0201200-50

SNAP RING
RE-0500000-K0

BEARING
SB-1150002-00

.5B-1150002-00

HINGE SCREW
SD-0400201-SD

Page Item Ref.

=1

(ol o) Bl o) I L S N N N

IHE No.

13
15
18
26
29

)
13
54
56
54
63
44

O E DR WWNNNRNDN

R | T

14 7 28
10 5 60
&t

8 4 40-1
15 81 2
8 4 40
g

10 5 48
8 4 3
6 3 14
6 3 41
8 4 16
12 6 14
i2 B 42
8 4 52
8 4 48
g8 4 8
15 8-2 4
15 8-3 b
g8 4 57
e

14 7 27
14 7 20
12 B 60
12 6 17
12" 6 18
e 5 34
E ) i

6 3 49
o Fd) g

4 2 47
6 3 62
Ex =+ -
12 6 2

Part No.

moE
SD-0470281-5P
SD-0550801-SP
SD-0600271-5P
SD-0600321-5P
SD-0630241-5D
SD-0640322-TP
SD-0790361-SP
SD-0790361-SP
5D-0790801-SP
SD-0800481-SP
SD-0801601-5P
SD-095080A-SP

SCREW
SK-3482500-5C
SK-3513200-5C
SK-3623200-SC
SM-6081542-CP
SM-6081542-CP
SM-9081620-SE
§5-2090710-SP
$8-2090710-SP
S55-2110920-TP
58-3090610-5P
5$8-3090610-SP
53-4080610-SP
§5-4091010-SP
§5-5080710-SP
§5-6081220-TP
§5-6090620-SP
$8-6090910-TP
S5-6110710-TP
55-6111140-SP
§5-6121030-SP
5$5-6121210-sp
SS-6121610-SP
S5-6121610-SP
55-6151440-SP
S5-6151920-5P
55-6153040-SP
§8-7060310-5P
S§5-7080510-SP
55-7080510-TP
§8-7090520-SP
$3-7090520-SP
§8-7090540-SP
§8-7090610-5P
$5-7090710-SP
5$5-7090910-SP
$5-7090910-SP
§8-7090810-SP
S$8-7091310-SP
$5-7110410-5P

Page Item Ref.

o O

29

—_
(=]

H IHE No.
2 1 28
14 7 34
12 B 8
12 6 11
2 1 24
14 7 9
14 7 22
14 7 25
8 4 51
149 5 23
10 5 22
8 4 55
347
16 9 6
16 9 3
14 7 52
12 6 30
12 6 62
14 7 43
2 1 7
2 W 10
2 9 49
2 1 4
Z 12
2 1 38
12 6 40
10 5 14
10 5 47
6 3 1
10 b5 71
8 4 29
8 4 5
12 6 26
12 6 6
15 82 3
15 83 4
8 4 50
8 4 59
6 3 19
8 4 42
8 4 43
8 4 43
2 1 14
6 3 56
2. 6 57
2 1 2
2 B 40
8 4 34
5
5
5
1

[5%)

53

Part No.
& F
§8-7110510-SP

- §58-7110510-SP

S$S-7110510-SP
$5-7110510-SP
§5-7110540-SP
§5-7110720-SP
5§5-7111310-SP
$5-7111410-SP
S5-7150740-5P
§5-7150940-SP
5$5-7151120-SP
§5-7151210-SP
§5-7161640-SP
§5-7620750-SP
$8-7661110-TH
S8-7681750-TP
SS-7681750-TP
$8-7762840-SP
$5-8081050-TH
55-8081210-TH
$8-8090530-TP
§5-8090540-SP
$8-8110510-SP
55-8110510-SP
S$5-8110510-5P
S$8-8110510-5P
S$5-8110520-TP
$8-8110520-TP
5$5-8110750-SP
5$5-8110750-SP
55-8110750-5P
$8-8110750-sP
S5S-8111251-5P
5S-8150410-SP
$5-8150580-SP
S$5-8150710-SN
§5-8150710-SP
§5-8150710-SP
$8-8150710-SP
S55-8150710-5P
$5-8150710-SP
55-8150710-SP
§$8-8150750-SP
§8-8151150-SP
§5-8151150-SP
5$5-8151150-SP
5$5-8151150-5P
$5-8151150-SP
$8-8151150-SP
§8-8151160-SP

Page Item Ref.

" IHE No
Z 4 53
Z 1 53-2
2 1 57
14 7 32
14 7 29
2 1 156
10 5 32
10 5 65
4 2 9
4 2 9
12 6 24
12 6 49
8 4 2
12 6 4
14 7 13
4 2 23
4 2 41
6 3 16
10 5 47
10 5 47
6 3 64
14 7 4
7 | 17
6 3 52
e B 56
12 6 54
10 5 66
12 b6 50
6° 8 58
12 6 32
12 6 B
12 8 (o
Z 3 41
iD 5 61
G 3 31
14 7 51
4 2 46
6 3 18
6 3 27
T2 6 T
128 B 29
2 B 36
Hre 3 61
4 2 T
6 3 7
10 -5 4
10 5 25
10 5 27
10 5 59
8 4 32

Part No.

& &
S55-8151230-SP
SS-8151230-5P
5S-8151280-SP
55-8151350-5P
55-8151350-SP
S5-8151550-SP
SS-8151770-SP
S55-8151780-SP
$8-8151780-SP
§8-8151780-SP
§8-8152030-5P
5S-8152030-SP
58-8152030-SP
$5-8152030-SP
55-8152080-SP
S8-8660530-TP
5S-8660530-TP
55-8660530-TP
55-8660670-5P
5$5-8660830-TP
$5-8660970-TP
5S-8660970-TP
55-8680540-SP
55-8680730-SP
58-8681650-TP
SS5-8681650-TP
S8-9111010-SP
§5-9111820-5P
§S8-9111820-SP
$8-9121340-CP
$8-9151440-CP
S58-9151440-CP
55-9151630-CP
SS-9161610-SP
55-9201813-CN
S$S5-9201813-CN
$S-9660940-SP

PLEE
TA-0570601-M0

WASHER
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0480856-5P
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0560860-SE
WP-0621016-SD
WP-0753016-52
WP-0850002-SC
WP-0851216-SC
WS-0651510-KP
WZ-0641510-KP

Page Item Ref.

H I1EEB No.
4, 2 37
6 3 34
12 6 25
4 2 438
4 2 49
6 3 44
10 5 50
4. 2 B2
10 5 49
14, 7 15
4. 2 51
6 3 29
6 3 59
10 5 68
14 7 16
4 2 34
6: 8 23
15 81 6
6 B 24
6: 3 21
4 2 35
12 6 21
a4 2 20
4 2 21
4 2 22
4 2 40
8 4 38
12 6 13
12 6 41
12 6 46
0 5 11
12 6 15
12 6 59
8 4 12
14 7 45
14 7 48
120 6 22
ik 2

4 2 26
E&

6: 3 10
12 6 39
g8 4 37
12 6 47
16 9 4
16 9 7
16 9 4
12 6 16
6 3 17
14 7 53
14 7 53
10 5 12
12 6 10



0 0000008 0.0 070700 000007608
a0 0 GO IR

e’ o::' >
000000 %"
S
"o 29280007000

%% x -E'C" =..:§'§‘§‘
R ]

o'a's LS00 00 ..::E::
o :El‘ull .:.:.:.:.:::... l‘:’ X

Sttt natetatetesesaecesecececs
S
e ssssseosooses

0, %pegere

.C.. ..... ...
e

@ () 000
B
g% % Soe0gesetesesele! ogesesese’ele el QL %08, SR
,%:.,;.,.,,;.,,,,.,.,.-.*-%:;. ot nsaneotoo
; xS X X X M MMM X X 0
B B AR 2
e RS0ttt oscs CeeeleS 0 o:o:o'oo 20 0000000050, o:o:o:o:o:o:-:fo:o‘o.o 000000%% %% % %%

TONYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL co. Lo,  PRomelie etk axt

Address : 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 160, Japan T182
Cable : JUKITOKYOQO e : ARt - mERE FHEFEMNERAIEN251 TEL(48 ()
Telex : 22067, 23223017 . A - BEAR  REEEAGERA (480) 1113 (f%)
Phone : 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

Printed in Japan(T)

P

g e

."va



